506327595 10/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6374345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIC DEMARCO	06/05/2019
DANIEL HARDEN	06/04/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK	
Internal Address:	85 EPPING ROAD	
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17083199

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)621-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3146215070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	<b>TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:</b> P05595USC1 (33050-3082)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. FITZGERALD	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel M. Fitzgerald/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2020	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=P05595USC1 Parent Assignment-38086501#page1.tif source=P05595USC1 Parent Assignment-38086501#page2.tif source=P05595USC1 Parent Assignment-38086501#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 054207 FRAME: 0330** 506327595

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Dominic DeMarco of Round Rock, TX, US

Daniel Harden of Palo Alto, CA, US

hereby sell and assign to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, 85 Epping Rd, North Ryde, NSW, 2113 Australia, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

# GAMING MACHINES AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING BACKGROUNDS ON MULTIPLE GAMING MACHINES

executed concurrently h	nerewith,
was filed on	as Application Serial No.

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

ATA Ref. P05595USP1U1 (33050-2820)

INVENTOR 1

**INVENTOR 2** 

Signature:

Daniel Harden

Date: Vine 4, 2019

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054207 FRAME: 0333